
1936-

National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

August 27, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-OMR24-011 Ref. No SHB240717-KB00354 fSHB2t and submit 
the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City 
on or before 9:30 AM of 03 September 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

"Annex A”). In case the Mayor's Permit in the said Annex “A" is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 03 September 2024. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2rd) Extension 
Third (3,d) Extension

ft

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to Php100, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above Php100,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer {use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Angelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.noc 
@qmail.com

Very truly yours.

A1
^Jfiairrr

STTY MCLCHOR P.'RIOULME
Cfiairman, Bfids and Awards Committee

BACONC PILIPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.ph

O
CERTifJCATIOfJ

INTERNATIONAL
lionoiioii

http://www.napocor.aov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b)

1 Scope of Works: PRNO.HO-QMR24-011/REF NO. SHB240717.KB003S4 

For the Supply and Delivery of: SPARE PARTS FOR DAEWOO FORKLIFT D358

item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhPi
1 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V DC PN K8C5510 1 ASSY 36,000.00
2 BELT, ALTERNATOR & FAN PND 160590 OR

SIZE/CODE; RECMF-6640 4 PC 4,000.00
3 CYLINDER KIT LIFT. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER PN

D510120 / 401107-01845 2 SET 5,000.00

4 CYLINDER KIT. TILT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER PN
D510235 2 SET 4,800.00

5 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER PRIMARY FILTER, PN
D141107 2 PC 6,000.00

6 ELEMENT. AIR CLEANER SECONDARY FILTER. PN
D141106 * 2 PC 5,400.00

7 FILTER, FUEL PN 2656117 / PN676984 4 PC 8,000.00
8 FILTER. OIL PN 2654403/PN D160552 8 PC 20,800.00
9 GASKET VALVE COVER, PN 1W8365 1 PC 3,200.00
10 PUMP ASSY. WATER ENGINE COOLING PN

7C2787 / D160427S 1 ASSY 34.000.00

11 SEAL KIT, POWER STEERING CYLNDER PN
D510112/401107-01825 1 KIT 4,300.00

12 THERMOSTAT PN 337645 / D160555 1 PC 5,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 137,100.00

Notes;
• Warranty; at least Three (3) Months for items 2-9 & 11-12 and One (1) year for Hems 1

• Indicate brand and submit specifications/brochure to support the offered Hem
• Mode of Award: Per Item Basis

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 137.100 on

2. Delivery Period

Sr ?nS 1oSpri!<Slbe la,er than Thlrty (3<l, c"l<,ndar day* uP°n of the Purchase

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRMD, Buli, Muntinlupa City

Al;0-l.00-004-AOI 
Kov. No. 0 
I’ajitf 1 t>f4



TfcRMS or RnrERENO: (C/O KADB)
Shopping 51Ib' PR NO. I10-0MR2-WI11 (SHB2)

4 Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

NPCBid Subn^itled after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by

6. Bid Prices

The bid pri^ as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not sut^ct to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity
PriM Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal. Technical and Financial
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for - 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

I^fhSS S^atl be s“gected *° detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications includina
19®cujnents which arB not to complyWrththe requirements

of the tender shall be considered non-complying,

10. Post-qualification

Submitt^ dements of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation 
Tu *u..Phl GEpS Certification and Mayor's/Business Permit.

Ras%;fSireaLPo';aSton°LCRQP)OS,'QUal'flC3,i0n ,ha" deClared “ ,he L0WeSt Cal“late«
11 Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POy Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
withm two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

AFG*L()G-(KM.A01
Rev. No. 0 
I’agc 2 of 4



TKRMS OF REFHRKNCK (c/o KADB)
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. IIO-OMR244MI (SHB2)

13. PO Effectivity

a. The P0 Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent 
tt^rough fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by the 
supplier's representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be Thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents. a

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the natureftype of the item which is included in the offer (i e 
Manufacturer's Warranty). v

16. Liquidated Damages

\Aftiere the supplier reuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified contract 
time, plus any time of extension duty granted and is hereby in defeult under the contract the 
a|)|La!ftr Shal Pfh llC|U'ciated dama9es- and hOt by Way of penalty, an amount equal to
o ht t(/10) 0f 0n? percerA (1%) of tha c®81 of the undelivered/unperformed portion

w.nofry ?ay of delay 0nce the cumulative amount of liquidated damages percetnti10%?°f the amount of thft “"tract, the procuring enSy may rescind or 

f “" ractj without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it 
(Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. ‘Liability of the Supplier

if after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
will be imposed as presen bed under Republic Act fRAI 9184 and rfn RAui««.d □. .i«,.
and Regulations (IRR).

ifter receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
d RegufIatonsa{‘lRR)SCn Under RePUb'iCM <RA> 6'Man'11,8 Revised Implementing Rules

18. Disclosure of Relations

^dosureof relat?oTOPly Wl,h 'he Pr°ViSi0nS °f SeC"°n 47 of R* 9184 te revised IRR re:

19. Administrative Sanctions

S1ndis)as™^^^^ in SeC,i0n 69 (inl',0si“0n of admin'strative

20. Reservation Clause

hiH? IflerV?the ri9ht‘° accept or reject any bid- to annul the bidding process, and to reject ail 
bidLr/s y * Pn0r t0 contract awarci’ w‘tllout thereby incurring any liability to the a^cted

Al-G-I,CXi*004,AI)I 
Ue\ . No. 0 
Page-t 1)1 4

/



.TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB)
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-OMR24-OII (SHB2)

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
OMR24-011 (SHB2). I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description;

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name 

Contact Details

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company ietter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of 4


